

Sessions case No 379 (06)2025

**Present : Sri Debdeep Manna
Additional Sessions Judge, F.T.C I,
Krishnagar, Nadia
in charge of the Sessions Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 04

Dated- 17-03-2026

Regular P.O. is busy in S.I.R duty.

I am in -charge of the Court.

Date is fixed for ER of W/A and appearance.

Out of the four accused persons three accused persons , namely,
1) Akash Mondal, 2) Nurjahan Mondal & 3) Kohinur Mondal are
present by hazira.

Prosecution is present.

Received NER in respect of the accused person namely, Fojer
Mondal .

Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix **22-06-2026** for ER of W/A and appearance.

D/C

Sd/- D. Manna

Sd/- D. Manna

Session Judge, Nadia.

Session Judge, Nadia.

In-Charge

In-Charge