

Sessions CaseNo.379(06)2025
Sessions Trial No.V(July) of 2026

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, FAST TRACK COURT III,
KRISHNAGAR, NADIA

Order No.01.
Dated: 26.07.2026.

All the accused persons namely 1. Akash Mondal @ Sain @ Sahin, 2. Nurjahan Mondal, 3.Kohinur Mondal & 4. Fajer Mondal on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate Pradip Kr. Sarkar files his engagement letter to conduct this case as PP-in-charge. Let it be kept with the record.

Today is fixed for appearance and Charge.

Ld. PP-In-Charge is present and Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons is also present.

The case is taken up for consideration of charge.

Perused the case record. It appears that there are sufficient materials to frame charge u/s. 126(2)/115(2)/76/3(5) of BNS against all the four accused persons namely Akash Mondal @ Sain @ Sahin, Nurjahan Mondal, Kohinur Mondal & Fajer Mondal.

Accordingly, charge is framed in separate sheets and let them be kept with the record. The contents of the respective charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in the Bengali languages separately to which the accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

To 06.01.27 is fixed for evidence of CSW-1 and appearance.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected

by

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-III,
Krishnagar, Nadia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-III,
Krishnagar, Nadia